PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAAB BARRACUDA AB	12/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAAB AB
Street Address:	S-581 88
City:	Linkoping
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5532052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122144800

Email: despinosa@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 920807-907643

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William M. Lee, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=907643assignment2182009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0007

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAAB BARRACUDA AB, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of record of U.S. Patent Number 5,532,052 issued July 2, 1996;

WHEREAS, SAAB AB, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden, having its registered office at S-581 88 Linköping, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patent,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and by 16 day of December 2008. its duly authorized representative, on the

SAAB BARRACUDA AB

CHDS01 WLEE 498524v1

REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0008